
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF PLANNING


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3636

TO BE ANSWERED ON 07.12.2016

Allocation of Funds


3636. SHRI DADDAN MISHRA:

Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) the percentage increase in the funds allocated to the States by NITI Ayog; and

(b) the State-wise details of the increase in funds for various heads during the last three years?

ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR MINISTRY OF PLANNING AND

MINISTER OF STATE FOR MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT AND            MINISTRY

OF HOUSING & URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION


 (RAO INDERJIT SINGH)


(a) The erstwhile Planning Commission used to allocate Central Assistance to State Plans

(CASP) under different schemes for finalization of Annual Plan of the States. As there is no mandate, this exercise has been discontinued after the existence of NITI Aayog with effect from January 1,

2015. Total fund transfer (plan and non plan) to the States during last three years and budget provision for the current financial year under different heads is as under:

Rs. crore

Items 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 (RE) 2016-17 (BE)

Share in Central

Taxes

3,18,230 3,37,808 5,06,193 5,70,337

Grants-in-Aid 60,631 77,198 1,08,312 1,18,437

Central Assistance

to State Plan

(CASP)

1,49,363 2,70,829 2,16,108 2,41,900

Total 5,28,224 6,85,835 8,30,613 9,30,674


Source: Budget at a Glance, Union Budgets.


(b) State-wise release of Plan assistance under different heads during last three years is at

Statement I.

------------------


Statement I

Statement to the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 3636 raised by Shri Daddan Mishra due for answer on 07.12.2016 regarding “Allocation of Funds”

State-wise Release of Plan Assistance
 Rs. crore

Sl.

No.
States/Uts

2013-14  2014-15 2015-16

Central

Assistance

to State

Plan

Centrally

Sponsored

Schemes

Total

Central

Assistance

to State

Plan

Central

Assistance to

State Plan


North Eastern & Himalayan

States (NE & HS)


1 Arunachal Pradesh 3,107.80 1,208.50 4,316.30 4,286.62 1,887.24

2 Assam 6,399.94 7,160.19 13,560.13 12,407.40 8,987.00

3 Himachal Pradesh 3,902.01 1,735.30 5,637.31 6,098.07 2,761.76

4 Jammu & Kashmir 9,074.60 3,905.16 12,979.77 12,771.28 4,446.05

5 Manipur 2,693.05 1,109.60 3,802.65 3,722.11 2,071.68

6 Meghalaya 2,164.63 1,267.35 3,431.98 2,825.73 1,535.97

7 Mizoram 1,971.01 966.01 2,937.02 2,876.21 1,330.37

8 Nagaland 2,407.46 1,187.10 3,594.56 3,531.04 1,365.20

9 Sikkim 1,510.74 456.90 1,967.64 1,909.04 626.09

10 Tripura 3,109.36 2,132.03 5,241.39 4,713.07 2,955.81

11 Uttarakhand 3,752.50 1,661.67 5,414.17 5,762.66 3,688.56

  Sub Total NE & HS 40,093.09 22,789.81 62,882.91 60,903.22 31,655.73

  Other States (OS)

12 Andhra Pradesh  4,163.81 14,018.78 18,182.58 15,244.44 9,951.56

13 Bihar 7,100.29 12,498.60 19,598.89 16,626.17 15,230.45

14 Chattisgarh 2,202.83 4,906.81 7,109.64 7,381.31 5,764.11

15 Goa 342.94 110.46 453.40 419.90 273.62

16 Gujarat 2,890.19 6,102.66 8,992.85 8,467.31 6,997.90

17 Haryana 1,137.28 2,813.32 3,950.60 3,386.43 2,756.28

18 Jharkhand 1,751.62 3,559.69 5,311.31 5,680.08 5,887.98

19 Karnataka 4,308.70 8,217.44 12,526.14 11,766.29 9,448.63

20 Kerala 1,666.62 3,673.91 5,340.52 6,175.41 4,198.84

21 Madhya Pradesh 6,572.90 11,338.33 17,911.24 16,048.78 15,098.54

22 Maharashtra 5,666.24 10,030.06 15,696.29 13,396.73 11,752.65

23 Odisha 4,133.67 6,981.58 11,115.25 11,370.13 11,249.26

24 Punjab 1,531.05 2,508.46 4,039.50 4,341.36 2,947.13

25 Rajasthan 3,571.57 10,145.59 13,717.16 15,682.99 14,371.17

26 Tamil Nadu 5,578.45 11,414.21 16,992.66 13,969.13 14,333.68

27 Telangana 126.99 10,563.01 10,690.00 4,756.79 6,881.00

28 Uttar Pradesh 7,534.03 20,622.30 28,156.33 25,672.52 24,022.98

29 West Bengal 5,197.41 10,928.52 16,125.93 18,644.18 15,613.94

  Sub Total (OS) 65,476.56 150,433.75 215,910.31 199,029.93 176,779.70

  Total States (NE & HS + OS) 105,569.65 173,223.56 278,793.21 259,933.15 208,435.44

Note: Centrally Sponsored Schemes (CSS) have been restructured and included in Central Asssitance to State Plan (CASP)

with effect from financial year 2014-15.

Source: Public Financial Management System (PFMS), O/o Controller General of Accounts, Ministry of Finance.


http://10.248.89.155/ReportServer?%2FCGA.CPSMS.Reports%2FDEPT_WISE_SCHEME_WISE_MONTH_WISE_RELEASES&FromDate=04%2F01%2F2013%2000%3A00%3A00&ToDate=01%2F10%2F2014%2000%3A00%3A00&SchemeId%3Aisnull=True&Figures=10000000&StateId%3Aisnull=True&ControllerId%3Aisnull=True&GrantNoId%3Aisnull=True&PAOId%3Aisnull=True&DDOID%3Aisnull=True&FinancialYear=2014&SchemeTypeId=3&DistrictId%3Aisnull=True&ControllerName=%20-%20All%20-%20&PAOName=-%20All%20-&GrantName=%20-%20All%20-%20&DDOName=-%20All%20-&SchemeType=Central%20Assistance%20to%20State%20Plan&AgencyType=%20-%20All%20-%20&SanctionType=Transfer&District=-%20All%20-&Scheme=%20-%20All%20-%20&StateName=DELHI&FiguresDescription=Crores&UserId=392539&SanctionTypeId=13&rs%3AParameterLanguage=

